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Product Information
Updated CSA marking for EPCOS varistors

Due to updated CSA standard, the marking will be changed on EPCOS varistors and labels
that are produced from October 1, 2019.

Affected are the B721*, B722*, B723* and B726* series of varistors.
For an interim period shipments can include varistors with old and new markings.

Affected products

Ordering code Marking Marking
on varistor on label

B72107*
B72110* N
B72114* N
B72120* N
B72205S*/U*

B72207S*/U*
B72210S*/P*/U*/X*
B72214S*/P*/U*/X*/Q*/T*/F*
B72220S*/P*/U*/X*/Q*/T*
B72225*

B72232B*/M*
B72240B*/L*/M*
B72241L*/M*

B72242L*/M*

B72250L*

B72260B*

B72280B*

B723*

B72650*

B72660*
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This change will have no effects on form, fit, function, quality, reliability and lead-times of the
affected products.
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Change of marking

CSA marking on varistors
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CSA marking on labels

Current New
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Contact Anthony Yu, PPD VAR PM, Zhuhai

Customers are asked to address inquiries directly to their sales contacts.
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